TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
H & S Autoshot, Inc.		03/08/2004	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	H & S Autoshot Mfg. Co. Ltd.		
Street Address:	49 Mountainview Road North		
City:	Georgetown, Ontario		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	L7G 4J7		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2775914	CURE-TEK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9497600404
Email: efiling@kmob.com

Correspondent Name: Knobbe Martens Olson & Bear, LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street, 14th Floor
Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SIMMC28.001TUS

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Stacey R. Halpern

Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street, 14th Floor
Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stacey R. Halpern

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002877 FRAME: 0562

CH \$40.00

Total Attachments: 3 source=SIMMC28-1#page1.tif source=SIMMC28-2#page1.tif

source=SIMMC-3#page1.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002877 FRAME: 0563

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADE-MARK REGISTRATIONS

The undersigned, **H & S AUTOSHOT**, **INC.**, the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 49 Mountainview Road North, Georgetown, Ontario, Canada, L7G 4J7, in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, does hereby assign to H & S AUTOSHOT MFG. CO. LTD., whose full post office address is 49 Mountainview Road North, Georgetown, Ontario, Canada, L7G 4J7, its successors and assigns, all its rights in the Canadian and U.S. trade-marks and trade-marks registrations set out in the attached Schedule, including the goodwill of the business appertaining to the said trade-marks in Canada and the United States.

EXECUTED at Georgetown, Ontario, this

of Ward., 2004.

c/s

H&SAUTOSHOT, INC.

Name: سمد

Title: Sacretary

FROM:

ACKNOWLEDEGEMENT OF ASSIGNMENT OF TRADE-MARK REGISTRATIONS

The undersigned, H & S AUTOSHOT MFG. CO. LTD., whose full post office address or principal place of business is 49 Mountainview Road North, Georgetown, Ontario, Canada, L7G 4J7, hereby accepts the attached assignment of the trade-marks and trade-mark registrations set out in the attached Schedule, appoints Sim & McBurney, whose full post office address is 330 University Avenue, 6th Floor, Toronto, Canada M5G 1R7 Canada as its agent and the firm to which any notice in respect of the trade-mark registrations may be sent and upon which service of any proceedings in respect of the trade-mark registrations may be given or served with the same effect as if they had been given to or served upon the registrant.

EXECUTED at Georgetown, Ontario, this 1\ day of March, 2004.

H & S AUT OSHAOT, MFG. CO. LTD.

By: Name:

Title:

FROM:

P04

- 3 -

SCHEDULE

Canadian Trade-mark Registration Trade-mark: CURE-TEK Registration No. TMA533,684

United States Trade-mark Registration Trade-mark: CURE-TEK Registration No. 2,775,914

03-03-04 18:03 TO:

TRADEMARK

FROM:

REEL: 002877 FRAME: 0566